TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RHI Entertainment, LLC		101/02/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonar Entertainment, LLC	
Street Address:	423 West 55th Street, 12th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	ELIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4200019	RHI ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	4200018	RHI ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	3849002	RHI ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	3851742	RHI ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	3851741	RHI ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	3843184	RHI ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	3600344	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	3600345	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85593723	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85584937	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85584941	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85584947	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85584950	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85584955	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT TRADEMARK

REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0794

OP \$615.00 4

Serial Number:	85584956	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85584959	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85593698	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85593699	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85593702	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85593703	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85593708	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85593709	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85593711	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT
Serial Number:	85593718	SONAR ENTERTAINMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125939175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

 Phone:
 212-980-0120

 Email:
 pto@fkks.com

Correspondent Name: Frankurt Kurnit Klein & Selz PC

Address Line 1: 488 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Attn.: Trademark Department

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	015259.0400
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Bart
Signature:	/Matthew Bart/
Date:	01/04/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=SONAR ENT LLC - 8635728-SO-9-000-DE#page1.tif source=SONAR ENT LLC - 8635728-SO-9-000-DE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0795

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RHI ENTERTAINMENT,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RHI ENTERTAINMENT, LLC" TO "SONAR

ENTERTAINMENT, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 7:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

2418188 8100

121360505

AUTHENT\CATION: 0089938

DATE: 12-20-12

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0796

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:50 PM 12/18/2012 FILED 07:50 PM 12/18/2012 SRV 121360505 - 2418188 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

RHI ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

it is hereby certified that:

- The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter, the" limited liability company") is RHI ENTERTAINMENT, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article One thereof and substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"The name of the limited liability company is SONAR ENTERTAINMENT, LLC"

3. This Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation shall become effective as of January 2, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on

December $/\ell$, 2012.

BY: <u>Juua Marando</u> Teresa Marando

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004935 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 01/04/2013